	ł				
	ĺ	V			
	l	ì			
	į	ì			
	į		•		
	ľ	3	ì		
	į				
	į				
	ĺ			ż	
	Ì			١	
		1	j	3	
	١	į		ί	
	į	1		ì	
Į	ľ	Ĺ			
١					
١					
I					
l					

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Names of conveying party(ies): Ilkka Roitto	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Metso Paper</u> , Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Helsinki</u> Country: <u>Finland</u>			
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other	Zip: <u>FI-00130</u>			
Execution Date: June 23, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/161,711 Addition	B. Patent No.(s) onal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>David R.J. Stiennon</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Suite 201</u>	□ Enclosed			
Street Address: 612 W. Main Street	🗷 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 1667	8. Deposit account number: 50-2663			
City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 53701-1667	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
David R.J. Stiennon , Reg. No. 33212 Name of person signing:	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a July 22, 2008 Signature: Date:			

07/22/2008 12:57 16082504874 STIENNON & STIENNON PAGE 03

PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet App. No. 12/161,711 page 2

	<u>Assignor</u>	Recordation Dates
2^{nd}	Tapio Nikola	June 18, 2008
$\underline{3^{rd}}$	Alf Robertsson	June 23, 2008
<u>4th</u>	Ari Murronmaa	June 18, 2008
$\underline{5}^{th}$	Petri Jokiranta	June 17, 2008
$\underline{6^{\text{th}}}$	John Bergman	June 18, 2008

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No: LEITZI-6

Assignment

WHEREAS, Ilkka Roitto, of Masku, Finland; Tapio Nikola, of Merimasku, Finland; Alf Robertsson, of Parainen, Finland; Ari Murronmaa, of Valkeakoski, Finland; Petri Jokiranta, of Naantali, Finland; and John Bergman of Ulm, Germany (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented a Method for Supplying a Chemical or Chemical Compound in a Fibrous Web Machine and an Apparatus for Implementing the Method, which was filed as PCT/FI2006/050593 on December 29, 2006, and for which a corresponding application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, METSO PAPER, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee") of Fabianinkatu 9 A, FI-00130 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignors do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to Assignee in the making and prosecuting of any application for other Letters Patent that Assignee may wish to make covering the invention claimed in the application and in vesting in Assignee like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion. Assignors hereby agree that Assignors will similarly aid Assignee in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and that Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

1 of 3

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and application number of the application when that information is known:

Application No.: 12/161,711 Filing Date:

Executed this 23 day of June, 2008.

Executed this ___ day of _____,

ASSIGNOR:		
Ilkka Roitto	D-16-	(SEAL)
2008. ASSIGNOR:		
ASSIGNOR:		(SFAI)

Executed this ___day of ______, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Alf Robertsson (SEAL)

Tapio Nikola

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee or the attorney of record in the application to insert below the filing date and application number of the application when that information is known:

Application No.: 12/161,711 Filing Date:

Executed this day of	, 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	Ilkka Roitto	(SEAL)
Executed this R day of June	<u>-</u> , 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	M Tapio Nikola	(SEAL)
23 Executed this ₹ day of ☐ ∪ n €	<u>2</u> , 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	

2 of 3

Executed this 18 day of june, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Ari Murronmaa (SEAL)

Executed this \overline{P} day of $\underline{06}$, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Petri Jokiranta (SEAL)

Executed this ___ day of _____, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

John Bergman (SEAL)

3 of 3

Executed this day of	, 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	Ari Murronmaa	(SEAL)
Executed this day of	, 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	Petri Jokiranta	(SEAL)
Executed this <u>18</u> day of <u>Jur</u>	<u>ne</u> , 2008.	
	ASSIGNOR:	

John Bergman

(SEAL)

Patent Attorneys

STIENNON & STIENNON

P.O. Box 1667; Madison, WI 53701-1667; phone (608) 250-4870; Fax (608) 250-4874

This transmission is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient. If you are not the named recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, copying, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us by telephone (collect) at (608) 250-4870 to arrange for return or destruction of the information and all copies.

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Fax to:

Assignment Branch

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

At Fax Number:

571-273-0140

From:

David R.J. Stiennon

Date:

July 22, 2008

Time:

Our Reference:

LEITZI-6

App. No.:

12/161,711

This transmission has 8 pages (including this sheet)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. parent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2008

David R.J. Stiennon, Reg. No. 33212

Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

- PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pp)
- Assignment (5 pp)

Transmission Completed

If there is a problem regarding this transmission, please call receptionist at (608) 250-4870

> PATENT **REEL: 021277 FRAME: 0100**

RECORDED: 07/22/2008